suppliers, assemblers and servicing, investing, sourcing, outsourcing, consultancy of 

agricultural produce in or outside India. 

IV. THE LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS IS LIMITED AND THIS LIABILITY IS LIMITED    

TO THE AMOUNT UNPAID, IF ANY, ON THE SHARES HELD BY THEM. 

V. “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.107,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 

and Seven Crores Only) divided into 10,00,00,000/- (Ten Crores Only) Equity Shares of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 7 (Seven) Preference shares of Rs.1,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Only) each with the power to the company to reduce or increase or 

consolidate the capital”.